YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1689 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of | Midlands

Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1689 X | X X X | 496 1427] 384 | 821 | 868 | 204 | 431 | 578 |476| 963 | 726 216 549 361 415 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the role of the United States in
the world today...
Generally speaking, do you think the United
States is...?
Doing more to create jobs in the UK 6 10 6 14 4 6 6 7 8 3 5 8 6 5 7 5 6 8 5 4 7
Doing more to increase unemployment in the UK 10 8 12 12 11 | 10 11 11 | 13 8 6 10 11 10| 12 8 11 8 12 10 12
Having no impact 49 51 50 45 63| 50 52 47 | 52 46 49 46 48 53| 48 50 50 50 47 45 56
Don't know 35 32 32 28 22|34 31 3| 27 43 41 36 35 32| 34 37 32 34 36 41 26

Generally speaking, do you think the United
States is...?

Helping to make the global financial system MORE 18 27 18 29 14|21 16 21|23 13 | 18 18 17 18| 19 16| 24 20 17 12 19

stable
Helping to make the global financial system SLti;z 34 |30 34 36 39|33 3 3|35 32 |27 32 3 35|37 30| 335 33 30 35 40
Having no impact 16 |18 19 12 25|18 17 14|18 14 | 12 14 16 19| 15 17| 14 17 16 17 15
Don't know 32 |25 20 23 22|28 31 28|24 41 | 43 35 31 27| 20 37| 27 31 37 3 27

Generally speaking, do you think the United
States is...?

Doing more to INCREASE miilitary tension or
conflict between countries

Doing more to DECREASE miilitary tension or
conflict between countries

Having no impact 11 11 12 6 12111 15 6 12 10 5 10 13 11| 11 10 5 11 10 11 19

Don't know 22 18 20 11 7 19 21 17 | 14 29 35 22 19 20| 19 26 19 21 25 24 14

54 51 54 69 65| 53 51 62 | 57 50 46 54 56 53| 55 52 55 55 53 52 56

14 20 14 13 16 | 16 12 16 16 11 14 14 12 16| 16 12 21 14 12 13 11

Generally speaking, do you think the United
States is...?

Doing more to help other countries to get nuclear
weapons

Doing more to prevent other countries from getting
nuclear weapons

Having no impact 20 19 25 15 29 | 22 28 17 24 16 19 14 23 24] 20 21 19 24 16 19 28

Don't know 31 20 29 20 20| 22 28 30 16 44 42 35 29 24| 27 36 32 30 29 36 23

11 9 10 16 11| 10 10 13 9 14 11 13 11 11| 12 11 11 11 11 13 11

37 52 36 49 40| 46 33 40 | 50 25 28 38 38 41| 41 33 39 35 44 33 37
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| “° |ukip| con [Lab| P | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-50 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands |\ i | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1689 X |1 X X X 1496 |427] 384 | 821 | 868 | 204 | 431 | 578 |476]| 963 | 726 216 549 361 415 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think the United
States is...?

Doing more to encourage cyber-attacks on

personal, commercial or government computers

Doing more to prevent cyber-attacks on personal 27 |39 26 24 31|33 27 27|32 23 |18 30 25 31|28 25| 3 26 27 26 25
commercial or government computers

Having no impact 16 17 18 18 19| 17 18 17 | 20 12 11 12 18 18| 18 13 13 17 14 15 24

Don't know 33 22 30 27 19 |1 26 29 30 21 44 45 37 30 27| 29 37 29 33 35 35 26

25 22 25 32 32 | 25 26 26 | 28 21 260 22 27 25| 24 25 24 25 25 24 26

Generally speaking, do you think the United

States is...?
Making the situation in Syria worse 30 25 31 30 4431 33 28| 31 29 26 25 31 34| 31 29 28 30 27 34 28
Making the situation in Syria better 5 7 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 4 3 7 5 3 5 4 8 4 3 6 6
Having no impact 31 38 31 37 38|36 30 34| 42 21 26 26 31 38| 33 28 29 34 32 26 36
Don't know 34 30 33 28 13|27 32 34| 22 46 46 42 32 25| 32 38 36 32 38 35 30

Generally speaking, do you think the United

States is...?
Doing more to encourage international terrorism 31 25 35 46 31|29 32 37| 35 28 26 33 34 29| 35 27 36 30 33 29 36
Doing more to prevent international terrorism 28 39 29 17 38| 3 31 283 34 23 23 25 32 30| 28 29 31 28 25 29 30
Having no impact 15 17 17 15 19 | 17 16 16 16 14 14 11 13 22| 16 15 9 18 14 15 15
Don't know 25 18 20 22 12 | 19 22 24 15 35 38 31 20 19| 21 30 24 24 28 27 18
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